

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0636, Version: 2

District Attorney recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign the revised Certification of Assurance and Compliance for the Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Fund.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: This action does not affect Net County Cost.

Background: On June 2, 2009, the District Attorney's office brought forth version one of this agenda item for board approval. Since that time the grantor has notified the District Attorney's Office that the original certification provided by the funding agency was not the correct form. Although this grant ended on December 31, 2010, the grantor is now requesting resubmittal of the correct certification by each recipeint.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Certification to be signed by Board Chair and returned to the District Attorney's Office.

Contact: Jodi Albin, 6421